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Eileen Howat 
Chief Executive (Head of Paid Service) 

01292 612612 
eileen.howat@south-ayrshire.gov.uk 

Douglas Hutchison 
Depute Chief Executive & Director – People 
01292 612234 
douglas.hutchison@south-ayrshire.gov.uk 

• Culture, Sports & Leisure • Community Engagement • Community Learning & Development
• Community Safety • Corporate & Community Planning & Improvement • Housing Policy &
Strategy • Internal Audit • Learning & Raising Standards • Outdoor Education & Physical Activities 
• School Staffing & Administration • School Resources & Children & Young People’s Services
• Communication; Employability and Skills; Customer Services and Organisational Development.

Donald Gillies 
Director – Place 
01292 612839 
donald.gillies@south-ayrshire.gov.uk 

• Asset Management (including Community Asset Transfer and Ayrshire Roads Alliance) • Capital
Programme • Corporate Procurement • Economic Development • Facilities Management 
• Housing Development • Housing Management • Neighbourhood Services • Planning • Building
Standards • Professional Design Services • Property Maintenance 

Jane Bradley 
Assistant Director – People 
01292 612045
 jane.bradley@south-ayrshire.gov.uk 

• Sport and Leisure • Health and Wellbeing • Community Learning and Development
• Employability and Skills • Golf and Community Facilities • Culture, Events and Tourism
• Community Safety and Engagement • Customer Services, Organisational Development and
Communication 

Mike Newall 
Assistant Director – People 
01292 616231 
mike.newall@south-ayrshire.gov.uk 

• Performance, Policy and Community Planning • Leader Project  • Maybole Project • Education
Support Services 

Kevin Carr 
Assistant Director - Place 
01292 612544 
kevin.carr@south-ayrshire.gov.uk 

• Housing Services • Procurement • Neighbourhood Services • Property Maintenance • Facilities
Management • Ayrshire Roads Alliance 

Louise Reid 
Assistant Director - Place 
01292 612032 
Louise.Reid@south-ayrshire.gov.uk 

• Professional Design Services • Planning and Building Standards • Asset Management and
Community Asset Transfer • Special Property Projects • Economy and Regeneration • Ayrshire 
Growth Deal 



 
 

Tim Baulk Revenues & Benefits • Corporate Finance & Accounting • ICT Strategy 
Head of Finance & ICT & Delivery 
01292 612620 
tim.baulk@south-ayrshire.gov.uk 
Chief Financial Officer 

Catriona Caves • Democratic Governance Services • Legal & Licensing Services
Head of Legal, HR and Regulatory • Insurance, Risk & Safety Management • Civil Contingencies &
Services • Business Continuity • Trading Standards & Environmental Health
01292 612556 • Human Resources and Payroll
catriona.caves@south-ayrshire.gov.uk 
Monitoring Officer 

Tim Eltringham 
Director – Health & Social Care Partnership 

01292 612419 
tim.eltringham@south-ayrshire.gov.uk 

Mark Inglis • Children and Families Social Work  • Justice Services • Children’s
Head of Children’s Health, Care and Justice Services Community Health Service 
01292 616127 
Mark.Inglis@south-ayrshire.gov.uk 

Billy McLean 
Head of Community Health and Care Services 
Billy.McClean@aapct.scot.nhs.uk 
01292 612465 
07584480956 

• Health and social care interface • Adult and community care


